any guaranty respecting indebtedness, interest, contracts, or other obligations 
lawfully entered into by or on behalf of the Utility, to the extent that such 
guaranty is made in pursuance of the mission set forth in section 107 of this 
ordinance, provided, that no such guaranty in excess of Two Hundred Fifty 
Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($250,000.00) shall be made without the prior 
written approval of the Tribal Council, provided that any such guarantee must 
conform to any applicable requirements of the Constitution of the Hualapai Indian 
Tribe. 

(9) Depositories.  The Board shall have the authority to designate and